Landmark Communications, Inc

Survey Georgia - October 19, 2010

Q1. If the 2010 election were being held today, would you generally vote for the Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate in your area?
Press 1 if you would vote only for Republicans

Press 2 if you would vote mostly for Republicans

Press 3 if you would vote only for Democrats

Press 4 if you would vote mostly for Democrats

Press 5 if you are undecided

Age Race Gender

Total 18-35 36-50 51-64 Over 64 White Black Other Male Female

Base (3277) (362) (962) (1054) (900) (2290) (825) (162) (1496) (1781)
% % % % % % % % % %
Only for Republicans 38.1 33.1 34.8 39.7 41.9 51.0 5.8 20.5 43.2 33.9
Mostly for Republicans 18.8 13.8 20.0 20.3 17.9 24.8 2.9 14.3 20.4 17.5
Only for Democrats 27 33.1 25.8 26.6 26.3 11.0 68.8 39.8 22.1 31.1
Mostly for Democrats 10.2 15.7 12.1 7.9 8.7 7.4 17.8 13.0 7.9 12.2
Undecided 5.9 4.1 7.4 5.6 5.2 5.7 4.8 12.4 6.4 5.4
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Survey Georgia - October 19, 2010

Q2. If the Election for Governor were being held today and the candidates were Roy Barnes, the Democrat, and Nathan Deal, the Republican,

and John Monds, the Libertarian, for whom would you vote?

Press 1 On Your Phone For Roy Barnes, The Democrat
Press 2 On Your Phone For Nathan Deal, The Republican
Press 3 On Your Phone For John Monds, The Libertarian

Press 4 On Your Phone If You Are Undecided Or If You Have No Opinion

Age Race Gender
Total 18-35 36-50 51-64 Over 64 White Black Other Male Female
Base (3277) (362) (962) (1054) (900) (2290) (825) (162) (1496) (1781)
% % % % % % % % % %
Roy Barnes 38.9 50.1 39.8 35.7 37.1 22.5 82.2 49.4 33.8 43.2
Nathan Deal 47 35.5 43.7 52 49.2 63.5 5.4 25.3 53.4 41.6
John Monds 4.3 3 4.7 5.5 2.9 4.7 2.2 8.6 5.4 3.3
Undecided 9.9 11.4 11.9 6.8 10.8 9.3 10.2 16.7 7.4 12
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Q3. If the Election for the Unites States Senate were being held today and the candidates were Johnny Isakson, the Republican incumbent,
Michael Thurmond, a Democratic challenger, and Chuck Donovan, a Libertarian challenger, for whom would you vote?

Press 1 For Johnny Isakson, The Republican Incumbent

Press 2 For Michael Thurmond, The Democrat

Press 3 For Chuck Donovan, The Libertarian

Press 4 If You Are Undecided Or If You Have No Opinion

Age Race Gender
Total 18-35 36-50 51-64 Over 64 White Black Other Male Female
Base (3277) (362) (962) (1054) (900) (2290) (825) (162) (1496) (1781)
% % % % % % % % % %
Johnny Isakson 55.8 43.6 53.1 59.7 59 75.4 7 26.7 62.9 49.9
Michael Thurmond 35 46.4 35.9 32.9 31.8 16.6 82.4 52.8 29.2 39.8
Chuck Donovan 2 0.6 3 1.8 1.9 2.3 0.7 5.6 2.1 2
Undecided 7.2 9.4 8 5.6 7.3 5.7 9.8 14.9 5.9 8.3
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Survey Georgia - October 19, 2010

Q4. If the Election for Lt Governor were being held today and the candidates were Casey Cagle, the Republican incumbent,
and Carol Porter, a Democrat challenger, and Dan Barber, a Libertarian challenger, for whom would you vote?

Press 1 For Casey Cagle, The Republican Incumbent

Press 2 For Carol Porter, The Democrat Challenger

Press 3 For Dan Barber, The Libertarian Challenger

Press 4 If You Are Undecided Or If You Have No Opinion

Age Race Gender
Total 18-35 36-50 51-64 Over 64 White Black Other Male Female
Base (3277) (362) (962) (1054) (900) (2290) (825) (162) (1496) (1781)
% % % % % % % % % %
Casey Cagle 50.3 40.1 50.6 53.5 50.3 67.5 6.7 28.4 57.3 44.4
Carol Porter 34 45.9 33 34.6 29.5 18.8 74.3 43.2 29 38.2
Dan Barber 2.4 1.4 2.8 2.6 2.3 2.8 1.1 3.7 3.1 1.9
Undecided 13.3 12.7 13.6 9.3 17.9 10.8 18 24.7 10.6 15.6
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Q5. If the Election for Georgia Insurance Commissioner were being held today and the candidates were Ralph Hudgens, the Republican,
and Mary Squires, the Democrat, and Shane Bruce, the Libertarian, for whom would you vote?

Press 1 For Ralph Hudgens, The Republican

Press 2 For Mary Squires, The Democrat

Press 3 For Shane Bruce, The Libertarian

Press 4 If You Are Undecided Or If You Have No Opinion

Age Race Gender
Total 18-35 36-50 51-64 Over 64 White Black Other Male Female
Base (3277) (362) (962) (1054) (900) (2290) (825) (162) (1496) (1781)
% % % % % % % % % %
Ralph Hudgens 53.9 34.3 46 50.4 49.8 64.2 4.4 24.8 53.9 41.5
Mary Squires 27.9 44.2 28.9 32 30.3 16.3 72.8 45.3 27.9 35.4
Shane Bruce 4 1.7 3.4 3.5 2 3.4 1 3.7 4 1.9
Undecided 14.2 19.9 21.7 14.1 17.9 16.1 21.8 26.1 14.2 21.2
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Q6.If the Election for Georgia Agriculture Commissioner were being held today and the candidates were Gary Black, the Republican,
and JB Powell, the Democrat, and Kevin Cherry, the Libertarian, for whom would you vote?

Press 1 For Gary Black, The Republican

Press 2 For Jb Powell, The Democrat

Press 3 For Kevin Cherry, The Libertarian

Press 4 If You Are Undecided Or If You Have No Opinion

Age Race Gender
Total 18-35 36-50 51-64 Over 64 White Black Other Male Female
Base (3277) (362) (962) (1054) (900) (2290) (825) (162) (1496) (1781)
% % % % % % % % % %
Gary Black 48.1 32.1 45.6 52.8 51.7 65.4 5.6 21.7 54.2 43
JB Powell 31.5 43.5 29.2 31.7 28.8 15.5 72.4 49.1 26.3 35.8
Kevin Cherry 3 3 4.2 3 1.6 2.8 2.8 6.2 4.5 1.6
Undecided 17.4 21.3 21 12.4 18 16.4 19.3 23 14.9 19.5
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